PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3469981

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THE RESEARCH FOUNDATION OF THE STATE UNIVERSITY OF NEW YORK	07/23/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RUSSELL W BESSETTE	
Street Address:	609 LOCUST CREEK BOULEVARD	
City:	LOUISVILLE	
State/Country:	KENTUCKY	
Postal Code:	40245	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13487112

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (502)568-2101

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5025682100

Email: kduncan@vhrlaw.com
Correspondent Name: KEVIN T. DUNCAN

Address Line 1: ONE RIVERFRONT PLAZA, SUITE 1950

Address Line 2: 401 W. MAIN ST.

Address Line 4: LOUISVILLE, KENTUCKY 40202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	113094.003US1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEVIN T. DUNCAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Kevin T. Duncan/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/05/2015	

Total Attachments: 1

source=R-6643 Assignment US pat 8645166 Russell Bessette 072315#page1.tif

PATENT 503423347 REEL: 036254 FRAME: 0386

ASSIGNMENT

In exchange for good and valuable consideration, including the disclosure(s) made in connection with the docket no. identified below, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, THE RESEARCH FOUNDATION OF THE STATE UNIVERSITY OF NEW YORK ("RF"), a corporation of the State of New York, having a place of business at Baird Research Park, Suite 111, 1576 Sweet Home Road, Amherst, NY 14228,

Hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Russell W. Bessette, residing at 609 Locust Creek Boulevard, Louisville, KY 40245, ("Assignee"), its entire right, title and interest in and to any and all inventions invented by him in Research Foundation Docket No. R-6643 that have been or will be claimed or disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled "System and Method for Scoring Illness Complexity to Predict Healthcare Cost" filed June 4, 2012, U.S. Serial No. 13/487,112 - U.S. Patent No. 8,645,166, (hereinafter "the enumerated Patent") and in and to said applications and all applications, United States patents or similar legal protections that claim benefit or priority of the enumerated Patent, including all non-provisionals or national/ regional stage applications under any and all International Conventions or Treaties, including the Patent Cooperation Treaty and the European Patent Convention, and all divisionals, continuations, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof, and all substitutes of any of the foregoing, which have been or shall be filed or issued in the United States and in any or all foreign countries on any or all of said inventions, specifically excluding all continuations-in-part, copyrights, trade secrets and material rights, for the entire term thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by it had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made:

And the right to file, prosecute to issuance and pursue any post-grant proceedings regarding any or all of the afore-mentioned applications, patents of the United States or similar legal protections claiming benefit or priority of the enumerated application in any and all countries or under any and all International Conventions or Treaties;

And agree that, when requested, THE RESEARCH FOUNDATION OF THE STATE UNIVERSITY OF NEW YORK ("RF"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives shall execute all rightful oaths or declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives any facts known to THE RESEARCH FOUNDATION OF THE STATE UNIVERSITY OF NEW YORK ("RF"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives respecting said inventions and generally do everything considered necessary by RF to aid in securing and maintaining proper United States patents or similar legal protections for said inventions;

And covenant with said Assignee, his successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, license, other agreement, mortgage or other encumbrance affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned.

THE RESEARCH FOUNDATION OF THE STATE UNIVERSITY OF NEW YORK

Jeffrey A. Dunbar Director, UB STOR University at Buffalo

Date 14, 23, 2015

PATENT REEL: 036254 FRAME: 0387

RECORDED: 08/05/2015